
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 110-3052 Name: Amendment No. 1, Contract for Purchase, Delivery
and Installation of Server Equipment - CDW
Government - Downtown Educational Complex
Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/19/2011 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/26/2011

Enactment date: 1/26/2011 11-0141Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Contract for Purchase, Delivery and
Installation of Server Equipment between District and CDW Government, Chicago, IL, for the latter to
provide additional equipment for Phase 2  necessary to consolidate additional servers and
applications into a small physical footprint in conjunction with the Downtown Educational Complex
Relocation Cole Hot Site Project for the period commencing June 24, 2010 and concluding no later
than December 31, 2011, in an additional amount not to exceed $138,272.72, increasing the Contract
not to exceed amount from $558,629.17 to  $696,901.89. All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-3052 - AMENDMENT NO. 1, CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION
OF SERVER EQUIPMENT - CDW GOVERNMENT - DOWNTOWN EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX
PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education1/26/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFacilities Committee1/19/2011 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Contract for Purchase, Delivery and Installation of Server

Equipment between District and CDW Government, Chicago, IL, for the latter to provide additional equipment
for Phase 2  necessary to consolidate additional servers and applications into a small physical footprint in
conjunction with the Downtown Educational Complex Relocation Cole Hot Site Project for the period
commencing June 24, 2010 and concluding no later than December 31, 2011, in an additional amount not to
exceed $138,272.72, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $558,629.17 to  $696,901.89. All other
terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

